TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type and country, corrected from "British Columbia limited company" to "Canada corporation" previously recorded on Reel 004625 Frame 0700. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entity type and country shown in Asst as "British Columbia limited company" corrected to "Canada corporation" in Corrected Asst.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AIRCHIME MANUFACTURING CO. LTD.		09/16/2011	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATHAN AIRCHIME INC.	
Street Address:	1102 WINDHAM RD	
City:	SOUTH WINDHAM	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06266	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0736365	AIRCHIME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)527-5029 8605279211 Phone:

Email: alixyaleristas@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: NANCY KENNEDY Address Line 1: 750 MAIN ST

Address Line 2: ALIX, YALE & RISTAS, LLP

HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MPI/T03/12/US

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0200

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY KENNEDY	
Signature:	/NANCY KENNEDY/	
Date:	10/04/2011	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Corrective Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

source=Original Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Original Cover Sheet#page2.tif

source=Original Notice of Recordation of Asst#page1.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AIRCHIME MANUFACTURING CO. LTD.			CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATHAN AIRCHIME INC.
Street Address:	1102 WINDHAM ROAD
City:	SOUTH WINDHAM
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06266
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0736365	AIRCHIME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)527-5029 **Phone:** 8605279211

Email: alixyaleristas@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,

it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: NANCY KENNEDY Address Line 1: 750 MAIN ST

Address Line 2: ALIX, YALE & RISTAS, LLP

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MPI/T03/12/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NANCY KENNEDY

Covedoc TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), effective as of the day of September 2011, is made and entered into by and between AIRCHIME MANUFACTURING CO. LTD., a British Columbia limited company with an address of 8567 132 St., Surrey, British Columbia V3W 4P1 (the "Assignor") and NATHAN AIRCHIME INC. a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee") with an address of 1102 Windham Road, South Windham, CT 06266.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the sole owner of the trademark "AIRCHIME" which is presently registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows: Registration Number: 0736365 and Registration Date: August 21, 1962 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign, and the Assignee desires to acquire, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns, sells, conveys, transfers and delivers to the Assignee all of its legal and beneficial right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration thereof (free and clear of any and all liens, security interests, and other encumbrances), together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademark, for the Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of the Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

The Assignor warrants that it is the legal and beneficial owner of all right, title and interest in the Trademark, that the Trademark has not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered and that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person.

The Assignor agrees to cooperate with the Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including, without limitation, recordation of this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page(s) follow.]

Signature: /NANCY KENNEDY/

Date: 09/19/2011

Total Attachments: 2
source=TM ASST 365 AIRCHIME TO NA#page1.tif
source=TM ASST 365 AIRCHIME TO NA#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM214003
Receipt Date: 09/19/2011
Fee Amount: \$40

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have each executed this Agreement, intending to be legally bound thereby, as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:
By: Name Pologra Mangell Title: President
ASSIGNEE:
NATHAN AIRCHIME, INC. By: 12 Mary Moryell Name: President
State of (Malchat,)
County of Hartand SS: Hartand
Before me personally appeared said Robet NWYC!
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 15 day
of September, 2011. Seal (Notary Public)
JOANNAT. PISCITELLO WOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPRES NOV. 30, 2013
State of Conscionation Halle
County of Hartwa SS: 10/7400
Before me personally appeared said // // // // // // // // // // // // //
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this Aday
Seal Notary Public)
JOANNAT. PISCITELLO ROTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 30, 2013

ACTIVE/70028.4/YYILMA/2567543v2

RECORDED: 10/04/2011